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Partlculars Note3
A! at

3lst rlarch 2024
Asat

llst Ltarch Z0?l

A55ET

l{on-current assets

Property, ptant and equipment

lntangibtes assets

F:nancial assets

Loans

other non cur,rent as$ets

Current Ass€ts

lnYentodes

Financlal assets

Trade receivables

Cash and cash equivatent$

Other bank balances

Loans

Other finan€ial assets

Cun€nt tax assets (ndt)

other current assets

3

4

5
A

7

I
9

10
'11

12

13

14

0,54

65,283.71

2,01,277.63

1,884.75

0.57

6l,91 3.94

1,98,665.97

1,791.25

2,68.446.63 2,62,171,74

202.37

456.44

780,91

4,341,97

,0.42

0.46
150.41

373:89

96.93

76,78

48/.95

5"013.88

0.41

10.X9

1&.59
428.57

6,306.87 6,25E.E0

Total Assets 2,74,753,5O 2,58,630.54

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

ECuity

Equity share capital
Other equity

Llabilitles
Non-current liabititi€s
Provisions

Current liabillties
FinanciaI Liabitlties

Borrowings

Trade payabtes

(l) total outstanding dues to micro and small enterprises

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and small

enterprises

Other financial liabilities
other cuffent liabitities

'15

16

17

1E

19

20

21

1,46,029.06

1'11 ;778.87

1,46,029,06

1'08;229r18

2,57,807,93 2,54,258.24

1,875.74 '1,8r'i9.71

1,875.74 1.849.71

12,221.94

2,29A,94

541.85

15.10

10,7M;78

919.99

802.70

15,12

15,069,83 12,5X2,39

fotal Equity aod Liabilities 2,74,751.50 2.68.630.5,*

rlaterial accounting policies

fhe notes referred to above form an integral part of Consolidated Financiat Statements
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tardculars llotes
Y€sr€nded

3litl arch 101.t
Y6ar €ndod

Slrt,r,tarch 2023

Income

other lncome

ExFenieg

Employee benetits expenses

Finance costs

Depreciatlon and amortlsatlon expense

Other exp€ns€s

Loss before share of r€t profits of lnv€stments accounted for U3lng equlty
method and tax

Share of toss of,oht ventures acco{rnted for using equlty rnethod

z2

zt
24

75

26

27

31

?,033.r: 1J85r8i

2,O33.1 ! I,r85.8!

814.1,

2,94?.e'

0.0:
1,207,&

876,8(

12319.il
0.1:

70t-8:

1,984.7a 1LE3Z.0'

(2,95r.60 (1X,n4Al9

Lois before excepdonitl itsmr and tax
Exceptlffat ltems galn/ (toss,

Loss befor€ tax

Tax expense

Current tax

Deferred tar
Totat tax exg€ttse

Loss for the year

Other comprehensive income

A {i} lremr tftat wltl be reclasslfled to proflt or lo$r

Exchange differences on transtation of foreign subsldiarles

hcome tax relatlng to ttems that wltt not be reclasslfled to profit 0r
toss

B (ll) ltems that wlll not be rElasslffed to profit or loss

Oth€r compreh€n5fue Income for the year
Total comprehenilveincom€ for the year

Profit attrlbirtabt€ to owners

Ovfiers of the parent

Non-controlling interest

:
Totil compreh€nsive Income for the year
q^mers of tie parent

Non'controlling intd€st

tarnlngF per equity shnre

wetghted average dunber of equity shares (face vatue of ( l0 each)

Earning per equiqbhare:
(1) Basic

(2) Drtuted

(a,9fr.oo (11,616J1

(2,95r.6O 112,616.19:

(2.951.601 (r2,6{6.rel

6,501.28 29,752.2,

6,501.2I 29,252"U
3,5{9.68 16,606.0/

(?,951.601 (1?,646. t9

(?,951.61 (r2jffi,19

6,5d1 2l 29,252.V

6,501.28 2i'252.1'

(0.20)

(0.20)

1 f{6,02,90,641

(0.87
(0.87

1,46,07,90,6+2

aaterial accounting po{lcles

fhe note! referred to abov€ form an lntegral part of these Consot dated

'inanclat statements
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Consolldated stateffent of proflt and lo.se for the yent e{rded 3lstJtAarch 2024

{Att amounts are ln INR Laca, exceprfor share .tata unte$ otrErwte stated)

Tulslanf)

Dlrector

#i:

(Atrar€ndu PriftNrhl
Chalrman

Dlt{ t{o. 0889665t

,/\ /| | t-
Wh^lt ('W

{NAveen f\umar)
Company Secretary

^lemb€rshlp 
l{o.4121{

ln terms of our reDcrt of even date

For Ningia & Co. LLP

Chartered Accountants

Mkns Gupta)

Partner

Membetship No;076879

Placd i Noida

Date :0?.08.2024

DtN No. 08742907

Tlo



INTERNATIONAL COAL VENTURES PRIVATE LIM]TED

GIN No. UI01 00DL2o09PTcI 90448

Consolidated cash flows strtement for the yenr ended 31st ftlarch ?024

tAtl amounts nre ln lflR Lacs, except for share data unless othemise stated)

Particulars
Year ended

31st March 2024
Year ended

31st fdarch 2023

Cash flowr from ap-e,ratinF activitles

Loss before tax

Adlustments for:
Depreciation and amortisatlon expense

lnterest income

hterest cost

Liabilities written back

Net exchange differences
Operating profit before worklng capital change:

,{oYementJ in working capltal:
(lncrease) / decrease in other flnanciat assetr and othel dJsets

(lncrease) / decrease in trade rccei\Ebtes

(lncrease) / decrease in Inventories

Increase / (decrease) In trade payables

Increase / (decrease) in other financral tiabitities, other liabititles and

provisions

Cash generated.from operations

lncome taxes (paid)/ref und

Net carh generiite from operatlng actlvlties {A)

Cgih.flo$ from inv€rtine aglivitiFi

leurctrase 
of intangibte assets

lLoans (given)/reatised

lflnvestment in)/ maturity from flxed deposits

llnterest income

lNet cash 86n€rat€d fiom/ (used in) invetting activitier (B)

/ment of interest

rease/(Repayments) of borrowiilgs (net)

t cash generated from/ {used in) flnanclng actMties (C)

t Increase/{decrease) In cash and qash equlvalents (A +

ih and cash equivalents at beginning of perlod

ect of exchange on cash and cash equivatents

rh and cash equivalents at end of period

+c)

(2,951.601

0.03

$79.A6';

(103.511

3,00.78

(12,646.191

0.r3

t89.06l
149.U

1?,123.48

{163.37' (162.o1

(28.59

(379.66

(105.44

1,370.95

(1 31.33

5,418-fl
(1.491

(96.931

(28.521

6,15rt,38

562,57 10,t83.54

(3.821 21.89

556.75 1 I,005.43

13,369.77
(2,61"t.67

671.91

179,06

23,001.05

(2,900.71

89;06

1.49)(7,21

(5,1 30.47 17,977,91

r,ctzl.to
(149.U"

{32.063.(y

1,437.15 (32,212,71

(3,1 34.55t

484.95

3,430.52

780.91

(3, 229.t7,

3,483,96

230.35

484.95

ComFonents of cash and {ash equivalents

Balances with banks

- in current accountt
- in deposit accounts

Cash on hand

761.43

1 8.97

0.s0

454.61

29.24

1.10

{otes to ca$h flow statement

l, The above cash flow statement has been prepared under the'lndirect iltethod" as set out in Indian Accounting Standard 7 (lnd A5-7)

rn 'State'rnentg of Casfi flowC.

t. There is no non-cash moYement in tiabttities arising from financing activities of the Company

3-5:'taterilf 
licounting policies'

fhe notes referred to absve form an integral part of these conlcfidated financial statemenb

In terms of our report of even date
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Chairman
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INTERNATIONAL COAL VEHTURES PRIVATE Lil,ttTED

CIN No: Ul 0100DL2009PTCi 90448
Consolldated statement of changes In equlty for the yiar ended 315t ,'ldrch 2024

{Atl amounts are in INR Lacr, except fot share data unless othetwise statqd}

A Equity share capital

As at i{arch ,1, 7024

lalance as at lst Aprll 2023

Changes In Equity
ihare Capital due to
lrlor period errors

Restated balance as at lst
April Zoi3

Changes in equity
share capital

Balance as at 31it r{arch
2024

1,46,029.06 1.46.029.06 I,46,029.06

A3 at ,{Erch 31, 2023

B Othereguiry

3alance as at lst April 2022
Changes In Equity
Share Capital due to
prlor period error3

Restated balance as at lst
Aprll 2022

Changes ln equity
share capital

Balance as at 31st ,ilar€tl
zo23

1,4,029.46 I,46,029.06 1,46,O29.06

Particulars

Reserver and Surplus
Items of Other

comprehensive Income
Total

Retained Earnlngs thare appllcation mon€y Capital Reserve
Foreign currency

trafiilatign reierve
Balance as at 1 April zozz (49,3 37.1 1 ) 91,8?8"25 49,1 32.0t 91;tZl.14
LOSS lor tne year

other comprehensve income

(12,646.191

29,252,24
l12i)4:6.191,
x),152.24

Total comprehansiye income for
the year (12,646.19' 29,252.24 16,606.05

3alance a5 at ll , arch ?OZ3 {51,983.30) 91,828.25 78,3E4.24 1r08,229,18
-oss lor tne year

)ther comprehensive income

(2,951.60)

6,50t.28

(2,95t.601

6,501r28
fotal comprehensive income for
:he year (2,951.60) 6,501.28 3,549.68

Jalance as at JI fflarch.luz4 (64r934.901 91,E2E.25 84,885.52 l,ltl,77a.87

$aterial accounting policies

ftre notes referred to above form an integral pan of these consolidated financia! statements
z
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t
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Compary Secretary
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